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分體冷氣機安裝附加項目收費表 

Split Air-conditioner installation additional items fee schedule 

有效日期 Valid date: 1/04/2024 – 31/03/2025 
 

電器 

Home Appliances 

安裝詳情 

Installation details 

安裝收費 

Installation charge 

掛牆分體式冷氣

機 

其他額外安裝收

費 

Split Wall-

Mounted Type 

Air-conditioners 

Other Installation 

Charges  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 超長雪種喉連保溫及添加雪種(明喉) 
Extended Refrigerant Pipes & refrigerant refill (external piping) 

每米 (明喉) 

per m. external piping 

環保雪種 Environment 

Protection $155 

- 超出標準 3 米去水喉(PVC 燈喉)連保溫約 20mm 直徑 (明喉) 

Extra 20mm diameter PVC drainage pipe exceeds standard 3m 

(external piping)  

每米$65(明喉) 

$65 per m. external 

piping 

- 室內駁至室外機之控制線 (不連 PVC 燈喉)(明喉) 
Control Wiring w/o PVC Piping (external piping) 

每米$50(明喉) 

$50 per m. external 

piping 

- 室內駁至室外機之控制線 (連 PVC 燈喉)(明喉) 

Control Wiring with PVC Piping (external piping) 

每米$100 (明喉) 

$100 per m. external 

piping 

- 配封新玻璃(白光片)6mm 厚及面積 

600mm 高 x 600mm 闊以內，或 24 吋高 x 24 吋闊 

New Glass Pane of 6mm thick, 600mm x 600mm 

每件 $280 

$280  each 

- 配封新玻璃(白光片)6mm 厚及面積 210mm 高 x 210mm 闊

以內，或 8.5 吋高 x 8.5 吋闊 

New Glass Pane of 6mm thick, 210mm x 210mm 

每件 $150  

$150  each 

- 鋅鐵水盤連軟膠排水喉(直徑半吋的高壓力喉)2 米以內(須

同日安裝)  

Water Tray with PVC pipes (within 2 m and same day 

installation) 

每個 $500  
$500  each 

- 鑿牆窿(石屎牆)放喉 Hole drilling through cement 

150mm(6 吋) 或以下 or below 

每個$350 
$350 each 

- 鑿牆窿(石屎牆)放喉 Hole drilling through cement 

200mm(8 吋) 或以下 or below 

每個$550 

$550 each 

- 鑿牆窿(石屎牆)放喉 Hole drilling through cement 

250mm(10 吋) 或以下 or below 

每個$650 

$650 each 
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電器 

Home Appliances 

安裝詳情 

Installation details 

安裝收費 

Installation charge 
掛牆分體式冷氣機 

其他額外安裝收費 

Split Wall-Mounted Type 

Air-conditioners Other 

Installation Charges  

* 

- 拆窗或鋸窗出室外機及還原窗戶 

Dismantle Outdoor Unit and replace new window 

pane 

每個$300 

$300 each 

- 急停掣連 4 米線套 PVC 喉(適用於未供電前安裝)  

Control Switch with 4 m wiring and PVC piping (before 

electricity supply) 

每套$300 

$300 each 

- 加裝防水刀掣連 4 米線套 PVC 喉(適用於未供電前

安裝)  

Water Proof Switch with 4 m wiring and PVC piping 

(before electricity supply) 

每套$500 

$500 each 

- 拆除舊窗口冷氣機* (在裝機時)  

Dismantle of old window unit (During A/C 
installation) 

每件$100  

$100 each 

- 拆除舊窗口冷氣機* (非裝機時或額外冷氣機)  
Dismantle of old window unit (not During A/C 
Installation or Extra Unit) 

每件$250  

$250 each 

- 拆搬舊分體機* (即日或完工後) 

Dismantle of old Split unit (during installation of new 

unit) 

每台$400 

$400 each 

- 上門報價睇位 (如工程報價被接納將從工程費扣

除) Site Visit – free of charge if installation quotation 

accepted by customers  

每次 

$150  
each trip 

- 鑿坑藏雪種喉和去水喉連泥水收口(石屎陣另議) 

Refrigerant pipes and drainage pipes concealed into 

wall (cement pillars subject to extra charge) 

每米 $580 

$580 per meter 
 

- 白鋁角背架掛室內機組 

Aluminium Support Rack for Split Indoor Unit  

每個 $300 

$300 each 
掛牆分體式冷氣機 

其他額外安裝收費 

Split Wall-Mounted Type 

Air-conditioners Other 

Installation Charges  

 

 

 

 

- 安裝電源位(包 3 米明喉)，不包保險絲(MCB)  

Socket and wiring connection (3m external pipes w/o 

MCB) 

首 3 米連蘇座 

1st 3 m. w socket @ 

$580 
其後每米  

thereafter @ $60 per m. 
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掛牆分體式冷氣機 

其他額外安裝收費 

Split Wall-Mounted Type 

Air-conditioners Other 

Installation Charges  

 

 

- 拆除石骨排 

Dismantle of Racks 

每件 $240 

$240 each 

- 加大外牆鋁架（連修理位） Enlarge Wall Support 

Racks (include repair space) 

1 匹 for 1 hp 

1.5 匹 for 1.5 hp 

2 匹 for 2 hp 

2.5 匹 for 2.5 hp 

 

 

每個$600 each 

每個$650 each 

每個$750 each  

每個$950 each 

- 室外散熱，離地面二米或以上安裝(高空工作) 

Heat Ventilation ( >2m above ground) 

若室外機安裝在花槽或窗台 免收高空安裝費  

(No extra charge if outdoor unit built on standard 

flower racks or window platforms) 

每台 $350 起/另議 
Each $350 up /  

negotiable 

額外收費 Other Extra Charges: 

- 步行上或落樓梯，冷氣機，每層 HK$55 *； 一層最多

10 級計 ,不足 10 級亦當一層，棄置前請先將費用以現金

直接交予回收人員 

Service charge for move up or down air-con by staircase 

at HK$55 / floor*  (maximum 10 stairs per floor, less than 

10 stairs will still be counted as 1 floor). Charges will be 

collected in cash by disposal team on-site before disposal. 

- 推路 * 

手推車至村屋/停車場/大廈大堂， 

首 50 米路程免費, 其後路程$65 / 每 50 米 

   To house / car park / lobby of building by trolley – first 

50 metres free, a fee of $65 for every 50 metres will be 

required afterwards 

備註 : 

1) 棄置服務只適用於同類及尺寸相約的產品 

2) 大廈門口電梯前之樓梯/大廈以外/村屋以外/停車

場樓梯, 首 3 級免費, 其後最多 10 級為一層，大

廈内樓梯按層數計算 

Notes for disposal: 

1) Apply to similar type and size of original old 

appliances 

2) In front of lift lobby at entrance of Building – first 3 

stairs free and every 10 stairs will be counted as 1 

floor afterwards  

 

東涌 / 馬灣地區安裝 – 每次額外收費 
冷氣機產品 : 星期二、五 (免額外收費) 

Surcharge for Installation in Tung Chung / Ma Wan - 
per trip 
(No Surcharge for Tues or Fri appointments) 

冷氣機收 $150 

All Air Cond Installation 
$150 per trip 

愉景灣 / 離島地區安裝 – 每次額外收費 

Surcharge for Installation on Discovery Bay Area / 
Outlying Islands - per trip 
 

冷氣機首台每次收 $350 
第二台及以上 須額外加收$150 

1st unit: $350 per trip, 
for more than 1 unit 
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$150 additional surcharge 
per trip 

代申報小型工程冷氣機 承托架之安裝/修檢/拆卸 

  
On behalf of apply minor work registration of Install / 
Repair/ Dismantle air-con, supporting frame   
   

 每台 $300 起 

Each $300 up   

 
備註 Remarks 

 
- 新安裝冷氣機包壹年基本安裝保用 

     The day after A/C installation have one year installation warranty. 
- 本價目表純屬參考之用，如遇情況特殊，價目將會另議 

The Installation Charge list is for reference only. Price will be quoted separately under special 
circumstances. 

- 單價與規格如有更改，則以最新資料為準 

 Prices and specifications are subject to change without prior notice. 
- 額外工程 / 附加服務收費於安裝當日即場交收 

Additional installation charges should be collected once the job is completed on site. 
- 確實安裝日期和時間由報價後議定 

Subject to the quotation, the installation date and time will be confirmed by ToolBox. 
- 若安裝位置範圍高危或其他技術理由而不能安裝，本公司有權拒絕安裝 

We reserve the right to decline the installation if the job is not complied with Hong Kong Safety 
Ordinance. 

- 電力由客方負責 Installation job covers only power connection from the fuse box to the machine. 

Electricity is supplied by Customers. 
- 若安裝位置須事先取得有關方面許可而進行安裝時遭制止，如未得業主，香港房屋署，大廈管理處，

鄰居投訴要求停工，或安裝位置有爭議時需重新安裝及移位，客方必須支付拆卸及重新安裝之全部

費用  

While job has been completed, customers should pay full charge to do re-installation in case the 
reinstallation is not incurred by ToolBox but due to special conditions required by customers. 

- 本公司有權更改內容而不作另行通知 
  最終之安裝時間，會根據當曰的行程及工作量之編排作實，如有任何查詢，可聯絡安裝部再作安排。The 

time of installation will be confirmed subject to the daily schedule of routing and volume of jobs. For enquries, 

please contact Installation department. 

 

 


